allocation

Rapid rate of Project development
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Rapid Rate of Project
Development

• Acquired in 2017
• ASX listing in 2018
• Maiden Resource and LSE listing in

2019
• PFS published in 2020
• DFS, financing and start of

construction in 2021
• Fully permitted in 2022
• Production commencing in Q3 2023

An Attractive Mining
Jurisdiction

• Well positioned in central Europe with
extensive access to rail networks linking
European smelters and the seaborne
market

• Strong mining history and
highly skilled workforce

• 10% corporate tax and favourable
royalty regime

• Publicly supportive government

Vares silver Project
Highly robust economics

1. Includes contingency of US$17.8 million
2. Silver equivalent calculations and parameters are in the appendices
3. Of the commodities that make up the Vares Project, the NPV8 is most sensitive to changes in silver and zinc prices.

The base case price assumptions are at US$24/oz silver and US$3,000/t zinc

Post tax NPV8 sensitivity table3

$1.400

$1.300

$1.200

$1.100

$1.000

$900

$800

$700

U
S$

M

ill
io

n

-20%

Operating Cost +/-%

Silver Price +/-%

Initial CAPEX +/-%

Zinc Price +/-%

Head Grade +/-%

20%-10% 10%--

2021 DFS
Post tax NPV8 sensitivity table3

-21

-
131

206

2841.600

1.400

1.200

1.100

1.000

800

600

400

200

0

-200

-600

-800

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Post-Tax FCF

Cumulative

U
S$

M

ill
io

n

260 260

216
231

139

89

58

5 6

Cash cost curve
One of the lowest cost new silver projects globally

Note: Peer precious metals projects over the past 5 years.
AISC = All in Sustaining Cash Costs

0,00

7,00

14,00

21,00

28,00

35,00

Sa
n

Lu
is

Va
re

s
Ya

ul
iya

cu
Oc

am
po

Ce
rr

o
de

 P
as

co
Ga

rp
en

be
rg

Ti
za

pa
IM

M
SA

Du
ka

t
Co

ra
ni

Si
nd

es
ar

 K
hu

rd
Ru

bt
so

vs
ko

ye
Ra

jp
ur

a-
Da

rib
a

Ti
gh

za
As

ie
nt

os
La

 P
ita

rr
ill

a
He

lly
er

Ca
nn

in
gt

on
Cr

es
po

Ixt
ac

a
Za

re
ch

en
sk

y
El

 P
en

on
Pe

na
sq

ui
to

Si
nc

hi
 W

ay